Craig City School District

P.O. Box 800, Craig, Alaska 99921 www.craigschools.com Phone (907) 826.3274 FAX (907) 826.3322 Chris Reitan, Superintendent
David Harris, Elem./MS Principal
Betty Hall, HS Principal
Christina Woodward, PACE Principal

Memorandum Item 9c

For: School Board Members

From: Chris Reitan Date: February 22, 2023

Subject: PACE Curriculum Approval

4 AAC 33.421 Correspondence Study Program Requirements states, "In accordance with AS 14.07.050, AS 14.08.111(9), and AS 14.14.090(7), a correspondence study program that is not a charter school shall use curriculum materials, including textbooks and other instructional aids, that have been approved by the district, are the same quality as those materials that the district offers in the district's other programs, and are in compliance with AS 14.03.090 and AS 14.18.060." PACE staff worked through our curricular review process and is recommending the following be approved:

- Build Your Library
- Choiceworks
- Craftsman Crate
- King Schools Online Ground School

Suggested Motion: Move to approve the listed curriculum as presented for utilization by our PACE families.